

2 YEAR - LIMITED WARRANTY

COVERAGE DETAILS

For two (2) years from date of shipment to the first purchaser, Breezer Holdings, LLC. ("Manufacturer") warrants the fan, fan blades, fan motor, air straighteners and the polyethylene exterior of the Power Breezer to be free from defects in materials or workmanship. Those components found, upon examination by factory-authorized personnel, to be defective in material or workmanship will be repaired or replaced with new or remanufactured parts at Manufacturer's or authorized dealer's option and without charge. All other Power Breezer components have a one (1) year warranty from the shipment date against defects in materials or workmanship. Transportation charges on parts submitted for replacement or repair under this warranty shall be borne by the purchaser. Any and all repairs and replacements must be performed by Manufacturer or an authorized Power Breezer dealer or representative. Warranty claims must be made as soon as reasonably possible after a defect is discovered, but before the end of the warranty coverage on the particular part. When a warranty repair or replacement is needed, the Power Breezer must be brought to the Manufacturer's or authorized dealer's place of business during normal business hours. A reasonable time must be allowed for the performance of repairs or replacements.

THESE WARRANTIES ARE THE ONLY EXPRESS WARRANTIES BY MANUFACTURER ON THE POWER BREEZER. THESE WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE TIME PERIOD(S) OF THESE WRITTEN WARRANTIES. THESE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS, LIABILITIES OR WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. THESE WARRANTIES DO NOT COVER:

- (1) NORMAL DETERIORATION OR FADING OF COLOR, COSMETIC OR APPEARANCE ITEMS;
- (2) DAMAGE OR MALFUNCTION DUE TO IMPROPER REPAIR DUE TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR MODIFICATION MADE TO THE POWER BREEZER;
- (3) USE OF CIVILIAN/INDUSTRIAL MODELS IN MILITARY APPLICATIONS OR ON MILITARY INSTALLATIONS;
- (4) DAMAGE OR MALFUNCTION DUE TO ABUSE, NEGLECT, ACCIDENT OR FIRE;
- (5) DAMAGE CAUSED BY A NON-COVERED, UNAUTHORIZED PART: AND
- (6) FAILURE TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES.

MANUFACTURER AND ITS AUTHORIZED DEALERS AND DISTRIBUTORS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OF USE OF THE POWER BREEZER, FOR ANY ALTERNATE EQUIPMENT, FOR ANY DAMAGE TO GOODS, COMMERCIAL LOSS, LOSS OF TIME OR INCONVENIENCE, OR FOR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

For more information, please visit PowerBreezer.com.